UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT o ®

o
THIS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT made thiséﬂﬂﬁgﬁday of September
1993, by and between aAmerican Mational BankyWas Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated April 02, 1981 and known as Trust No. 52390,
(hereinafter called ‘"Mortgagor") and North Community Bank, an
Illinois Banking Corporation, with an office at 3639 North
Broadway, Chicago, Illinois 60613 thereinafter called "Mortgagee").

WITNESSETH:
This Agreement is based upon the following recitals:

A. On March 28, 1990 for full value received, American
National Bank executed and delivered to Mortgagee a Promissory
Note in the principal amount of TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND
DOLLARS AND 00/2J0#*=($2,500,000,00) t(hereafter called the “Note"),
and secured the payment thereof by granting to Mortgagee, amang
other things, a certain Trusk Deed (hereinafter called the
“Mortgage"), of even dute with said Note, covering certain improved
real properiy in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, which
Mortgage was recorded op-May 29, 1991, and known as Document No.
91252103 "with the Recordceof Deeds of Cook County, Illinois,
covering the property desci’bed below (hereinafter called the
"Mortgaged Premises®):

LOT 30 TO 34, BOTE INCLUSIVE, IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK & 1IN
SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART LYING NORTHLASTERLY OF CENTER OF LINCOLN
AVENUE OF NORTHWEST ¥ OF SECTION 2%, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, 1w COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

PIN: 14 29%-119-018
Troperty Address: 1240-50 w. Oakdale, Chicago, LY.

B. Mortgagor has reguested that certain modificecions be made
in the above-mentioned Mote and Mortgage.

C. The outstanding principal balance of said Note as of o
September 28§, 1993 is $855,138.46. o ]
; tn

D. Mortgagor represents to Mortgagee that there is no junior %g
mortgage or other subsequent lien now outstanding against the n

Mortgaged Premises (unless disclosed to Mortgagee, and such ~1
subsequent lienholder has agreed to consent Lo this Modification
Agreemant and subordinate its lien to the lien of the Mortgage, as
herein modified, which Consent and Subordination is attached hereto

as Exhibit "av), and that the lien of the Mortgage, as herein
modified, i1s a valid, first and subsisting lien of said Mortgaged
Premises.

W
\Qj

3

'




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Ry ATHETRY R




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

E. Whereas, said Note has reached maturity as of March 28,
1991 and was extended under a Loan Modification Agreement, recorded
on May 28, 1991 in the Office of the Recorder pf Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois as Document Number 912521031t was agreed to
extend the loan to March 28,1992 that the interest rate on said
loan would remain the same as all other terms and provisions of the
Note and Mortgage and Assignment of Rents would remain in full

force and effect;

F. Whereas, said Note has reached maturity as of March 28,
1992, and was extended under a Loan Modification Agreement recorded
on Apri}. 23, 1992 in the Office of the Recordep ot Deeds of Cook
County, “illincis as Document Number 92275386;it was agreed to
extend the-loan to September 28, 1992 that the interest rate on
gaid loan would remain the same as all other terms and provisions
of the Note exd Mortgage and Assignment of Rents would remain in

full force and cifect;

G. Whereas, spid Note has reached maturity as of September
28, 1992 and was exornded under a Loan Modification Agreement
recorded on November 184 1992 in the Office of the Recorder-—eof
Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document Number 92865811571t was
agreed to extend the loan ro September 28, 1993 that the interest
rate on gaid loan would romain the same as all other terms and
provisions of the Note and MO tgage and Assignment of Rents would

remain in full Force and effect:

2
o

o
-
-t
~J
[




UNOFFICIAL COPY . .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto
do hereby mutually agree that the Note and Mortgage are hereby
modified as follows:

1, The Maturity Date of the Note shall be extended from
SEPTEMBER 2B, 1993 to SEPTEMBER 28, 1998.

Bffective QOctober 28, 1993 the NEW MONTHLY PRINCIPAL AND
INTEREST PAYMENT will be $5, 600.00.

In- consideration of the modification of the terms of the Note
and Mortyuage by Mortgagee, as hereinabove set forth, Mortgagor does
hercby covenant and agree to pay the balance of the indebtedness
evidenced "0y the Note and secured by the Mortgage as herein
modified, and to perform the covenants contained in the Mortgage,
and further agrens that the prepayment privilege now in effect
shall remain in ©€ull force and effect, and Mortgagor represents to
Mortgagee that tliere-is no junior mortgage or other subseguent lien
now outstanding againgl the Mortgaged Premisies heid by Mortgagee,
except as otherwise disclosed herein, and that the lien of the
Mortgage is a wvalid, first and subsisting lien on said Mortgaged

Fremises.

Nothing herein containad shall in any manner whatsoever impailr
the Note and the Mortgage as modified hereby, or the first lien
created thereby or any other documents executed by Mortgagor in
connection therewith, or alter, waive. vary or affect any promise,
agreement, covenant or condition recited in any of the
above-mentioned documents. Except “7as hereinabove otherwise
provided, all terms and provisions of tha Note, Mortgage and other
instruments and documents executed in connection with the subject
Mortgage loan, shall remain in full force and-effect and shall he
binding upon the parties hereto, theilr succescors and assigns.

This instrument 1s executed by Mortgagor, not bersonally, but
as Trustee under a deed or deeds in trust delivered gursuant to
aforement icued Trust Agreement, in the exercise of the rower and
anthority conferred upon and vested in it as such Tras:iee (and
Mortgagor hereby warranig that it possesses full power and
aunthority to execute this instrument); and no personal ligpility
shall exist or be asserted or enforceable against Mortgagor
generally or in any capacity other than as Trustee as aforesaid,
because or in respact of this instrument, the Mortgage 50 modified
or the Note secured thereby, and its liability as Mortgage shall be
limited to and enforceable only out of the propercty described in
this Mortgage, by enforcement of the lien hereof, and no duty shall
rest upon Mortgagor to sequester, hold or maintain as a continuing
trust asset, any property now or hereafter held by it as Trustee as
aforesaid, nor any of the income therefrom nor proceeds or avails
of any sale or other disposition thereof.

12006586




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHERECF, this instrument has been executed
by the parties hereto in manner and form sufficient to bind the, as

of the day and year first above written.

Timothy %yﬁscctt

STATE QF ILLINCIS
] s8.
COUNTY OF COOK }

I, Catherine G. Giltner, a Notary Public in and for said
County, in the State dforesaid, do hereby cerLify that on this day
personally appeared before me, Timothy Glascott personally known to
me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered
the said instrument as his frés and voluntary act and deed, for the
uges and purposes therein set foOruh.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 28th day of
eptember , 1993,

-~/ _Notary Public

il D Dot

AP LA L4240 AR A VY
“OFFICIAL SERL N
CATHERINE G. GILTMER
Notary Public, Staka af Ninals
Iy Commiszian Explids Bu.. 3, 1128
WWWM

~

Rregﬂéed by/Mail To;

North Community Bank
3639 N. Broadway
Chicago, IL 60613

e S i 2







UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
the partie

the day

Attest;

L D

Its [T A8 B8 dent
Thix Instrumant s execnte B% m{dn S{frit ;F@ Trusten, nol persnnally b

At of A and authority conferred upan and

. :5 i);,:: '::c::‘Tiz:l::f‘:; t’:i::‘i;s ¥ undarsiond and apreed 1hat all ol l::s

::::1{}1"!;‘ indemnities, repesentalaon s, ca'mn;fm:\, }undur’;akig;zg a;;:!:lgrc@ae;:sny

r o the part of 1he Drusierars unur;rfqiun frp 1t solely | “s'bml ’
e r:]n pot pecsonstly. No peltsord dabiily of persanad fosnuﬁ i yi

:iflfrt:::feb; J ltsEa Lany time boagnseind camnforreable agsingt the Trusleg

). 1) !
5% al

1 1, indpfinify. sealon, coverant, wiorizking of
of Jecoun o f
pgpemend of

o

this instrument has be
nd form suffj

vrittern,

S hereto in manner a
and year first above

en eXxecuted by
cient to hing the, as of

NORTH COMMUNITY BANK,

Mortgaged:

“ E Dy ®

I
B
\Q.)
s W

3
C;_;;?‘Its President

3
7
YELVINGTON \SP

o,

TeggfSecrirary L
Py /é %NRW? S Kasprzyk

4&)
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK®Y
A3 TZ'UBL'»G&J
EPTUT $31.50
- ~ -"—"'-3—-—---—
j Vo Iy

NOTARY: ~£E ommmn Spy ¢ OEeRON COUNTT Reddnocs .
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) .

} sg,
COUNTY OF Cook }

I, Catherine @, Giltner,
County, in the State afcresaiq)
personally appeared before me, M

Scott Yelvingtan, President, per
bersons whose nanm

in set forth
redemption ap

Cf the homestead exemption laws

Given under my hand
—_— September

» 1993,

(NOTARIAL SEAL) -

[
of
"-»'l_'; L TR

e

N‘*?f@lhi
This instrument prepared by .-

North Community Bank
3839 N. Broadway
Chicago, ri, 60613 - .

. b
vean b

they )

sonally known 'to me to

“cribed to the fo:
that they Signed,

and notarial 5eal this 28th dav (or

e CE%;gwqulic A : .
Y Y v //) /l b

Hadyy o Lot ilE e
-My'~00ﬂ£fn-l-58mn
o eXpiires . .12/03/96

CATHERINE G. GILTNER
Ncg:ry Publie, State
Y

¥4444  TRAN g4n3 0/21/93 14534100

+ %3332 3 *—HI-REN047 1
. COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Y, Public in and for said
do haraby

certify that on this day
Tzaklis, Vice President, angd o
be the same

, . ¢

£g0Ing instrument, r
sealed and ‘dalivered the said 9%
arv act ang

deed, for the uses

<

, | : . e
» Including the Walve of rights of -1

d waive of al} rights and benefits under ani g

of this state,

DY virtue

¢

RN

S N ~|~‘|
“OFF, ICIAL SERLY
Of Jinots s

B2z, ’5, 199, |

UODmINRN Explrgs”




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

,,,,,,

g R .

L DF ILLINGIS ‘] e T
COUNTY OF LR | 55 oCT 1 5 1093

© Tha fnres:n% ent was acknowledged belore me Hhis e day oF
Te WICKAEL VICE PRESIDENT o

Gregory S, Kaspravk . aSSISTANT SEERETARY
respectively, of Americar . i Ernk et Trust Gompany of flronw ng-
-, tioral banking associzlien S¢ it L. .¢ aforecaid, on behall o said Lanting

_a.ss'f:cralﬂm' E 06& 7 M

' t‘*aiarv Fublic




